Saint Michael's (3-4,1-1 NE10) -vs- Bentley (4-3,1-1 NE10)
12/06/25 at Charles A. Dana Center, Waltham, MA

Date: 12/06/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

X;E?,:dg;ngio Saint Michael's 38 38 76

Site: Charles A. Dana Center, Waltham, MA Bentley 40 34 74

Referees: Scott Geer, Bryan Gaine, Gary Corbett

Saint Michael's 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Littleton,Zocko * 32 6-12 3-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 2 15

08 Floyd,Quintin =3 32 7-16 1-6 0-0 0-7 7 3 2 0 0 0 15

04 Kenney,Greg * 30 2-8 2-3 8-9 3-4 7 0 3 1 0 1 14

02  Briscoe Jr.,Latiek =3 19 4-7 3-4 2-3 0-6 6 3 1 0 0 0 13

21  Marold,Nolan * 23 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 5 3 1 0 0 4

15 Dumont,Raph 21 3-8 1-3 4-4 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 1 11

01 Meeks,Marcus 14 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2

33 Kelley,John 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

07  Catchings,Kalvin 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0

24  Kelly,Mac 9 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 0

11  De Leon,Abdur-Rahman 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-64 10-27 14-17 6-35 41 16 13 5 0 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-31 35.48% 6-16 37.50% 10-10 100.00%

Second Half 15-33 45.45% 4-11 36.36% 4-7 57.14%

Total 26-64 40.6% 10-27 37.0% 14-17 82.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

Bentley 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Farrall,Cooper * 21 6-8 3-5 2-2 3-6 9 4 1 0 0 0o 17

12 McClure,Cash & 39 5-14 3-6 1-1 2-3 5 2 4 2 0 0 14

24  Clarke,Chase * 31 4-13 0-1 1-3 2-7 9 1 1 0 1 0 9

21  Misic,Ivan X 22 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 5

15 Elliott,Jordan * 20 2-8 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 1 4

23  Zilys,Mantas 27 3-8 2-5 8-8 2-3 5 3 5 1 0 0 16

04 Nalls,Osiris 25 4-8 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 9

10 Carroll,Joe 15 0-6 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-71 10-31 12-14 9-33 42 16 17 7 1 2 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-34 38.24% 5-17 29.41% 9-10 90.00%

Second Half 13-37 35.14% 5-14 35.71% 3-4 75.00%

Total 26-71 36.6% 10-31 32.3% 12-14 85.7%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3

Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 25

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Michael's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bentley
MISS JUMPER by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK(in the paint) 19:43
== REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
19:24 TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
STEAL by LITTLETON,ZOCKO 19:24
TURNOVER by KENNEY,GREG 19:17

19:03 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FARRALL,COOPER
-- ASSIST by MISIC,IVAN

GOOD 3PTR by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK 18:44 3-3
FOUL by FLOYD,QUINTIN 18:34
18:34 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
18:34 SUB IN by NALLS,OSIRIS
18:26 MISS JUMPER by NALLS,OSIRIS
REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by LITTLETON,ZOCKO 18:12
-- REBOUND DEF by NALLS,0OSIRIS
18:09 TURNOVER by NALLS,OSIRIS
GOOD 3PTR by LITTLETON,ZOCKO 17:56  6-3 V3

ASSIST by MAROLD,NOLAN --
17:32 MISS 3PTR by FARRALL,COOPER
REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,QUINTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by KENNEY,GREG 17:21 93 V6
ASSIST by FLOYD,QUINTIN --
17:00 9-5 V4 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FARRALL,COOPER

FOUL by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK 17:00
17:00 SUB OUT by NALLS,0SIRIS
17:00 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
17:00 9-6 V3 GOOD FT by MCCLURE,CASH
MISS LAYUP by MAROLD,NOLAN(in the paint) 16:46
16:46 BLOCK by CLARKE,CHASE

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,CHASE
16:31 9-8 V1 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LITTLETON,ZOCKO 16:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
15:56 MISS JUMPER by MISIC,IVAN
REBOUND DEF by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK --
15:48 FOUL by MISIC,IVAN
15:48 SUB OUT by FARRALL,COOPER
15:48 SUB IN by ZILYS,MANTAS
GOOD FT by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK(fastbreak) 15:48 10-8 V2
15:48 SUB OUT by MISIC,IVAN
15:48 SUB IN by CARROLL,JOE
GOOD FT by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK(fastbreak) 15:48 11-8 V3
SUB OUT by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK 15:48
SUB IN by DUMONT,RAPH 15:48
15:29 MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,CASH
REBOUND DEF by DUMONT,RAPH --
MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,GREG 15:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
15:08 MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,GREG --
15:06 FOUL by ZILYS,MANTAS
SUB OUT by FLOYD,QUINTIN 15:06
SUB IN by KELLY,MAC 15:06
TURNOVER by MAROLD,NOLAN 15:06
15:06 STEAL by CARROLL,JOE
FOUL by MAROLD,NOLAN 15:06

15:05 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JORDAN



REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MAC

SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN
SUB IN by KELLEY,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by KENNEY,GREG

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MAC
MISS 3PTR by DUMONT,RAPH

FOUL by KELLEY,JOHN

SUB OUT by KENNEY,GREG

SUB OUT by LITTLETON,ZOCKO

SUB IN by CATCHINGS,KALVIN

SUB IN by DE LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN

FOUL by KELLY,MAC

REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,KALVIN
GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KELLY,MAC

REBOUND DEF by DUMONT,RAPH

GOOD FT by DUMONT,RAPH
GOOD FT by DUMONT,RAPH

FOUL by KELLEY,JOHN

SUB OUT by KELLEY,JOHN
SUB IN by MEEKS,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by DUMONT,RAPH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,MAC

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,MAC

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,MAC(in the paint)

11-10

13-10

14-10
15-10

15-11

15-12

17-12

17-14

17-16

17-19

V1

V3

V4
V 5

V4

V3

V5

V3

V1

H2

SUB OUT by ZILYS,MANTAS

SUB IN by NALLS,OSIRIS

SUB IN by FARRALL,COOPER
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,CHASE

FOUL by FARRALL,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by FARRALL,COOPER
MISS 3PTR by NALLS,OSIRIS

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,CHASE
GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint)

MISS FT by CLARKE,CHASE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by NALLS,OSIRIS
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by MISIC,IVAN

FOUL by NALLS,OSIRIS

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHASE
SUB IN by NALLS,OSIRIS
SUB IN by MISIC,IVAN

SUB OUT by NALLS,OSIRIS
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FARRALL,COOPER

GOOD FT by FARRALL,COOPER(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CARROLL,JOE
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHASE

GOOD FT by FARRALL,COOPER(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by FARRALL,COOPER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARRALL,COOPER

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by FARRALL,COOPER

GOOD LAYUP by FARRALL,COOPER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,CHASE

GOOD 3PTR by FARRALL,COOPER

ASSIST by MISIC,IVAN

REBOUND DEF by FARRALL,COOPER



MISS JUMPER by DE LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,KALVIN

SUB OUT by DE LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN
SUB OUT by KELLY,MAC

SUB IN by KENNEY,GREG

SUB IN by LITTLETON,ZOCKO

SUB IN by FLOYD,QUINTIN

STEAL by MEEKS,MARCUS

GOOD FT by KENNEY,GREG(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by KENNEY,GREG(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MEEKS,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by LITTLETON,ZOCKO

REBOUND DEF by DUMONT,RAPH
GOOD 3PTR by LITTLETON,ZOCKO

MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,QUINTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MEEKS,MARCUS
SUB IN by KELLY,MAC

GOOD FT by DUMONT,RAPH
GOOD FT by DUMONT,RAPH
SUB OUT by DUMONT,RAPH
SUB IN by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK

MISS JUMPER by KENNEY,GREG
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,MAC
MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,QUINTIN

SUB OUT by KELLY,MAC
SUB IN by MAROLD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK
GOOD LAYUP by FLOYD,QUINTIN(in the paint)

STEAL by KENNEY,GREG

10:14 17-21

09:

09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
33
33
29
29
29
29
29

18-21

19-21

22-21

22-23

22-26

23-26
24-26

24-28

26-28

H4

H3

H2

V1

H1

H4

H3
H2

H4

H2

GOOD DUNK by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELLIOTT,JORDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by FARRALL,COOPER
SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHASE
SUB IN by CARROLL,JOE

SUB IN by ZILYS,MANTAS

TURNOVER by ZILYS,MANTAS

FOUL by MCCLURE,CASH

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
SUB IN by NALLS,OSIRIS

MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,JOE

REBOUND DEF by MISIC,IVAN
MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,JOE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,JOE
REBOUND OFF by ZILYS,MANTAS
GOOD LAYUP by ZILYS,MANTAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,JOE
GOOD 3PTR by MCCLURE,CASH
ASSIST by ZILYS,MANTAS
FOUL by MISIC,IVAN

SUB OUT by CARROLL,JOE
SUB OUT by MISIC,IVAN

SUB IN by FARRALL,COOPER
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,CASH
REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,CHASE
GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,CASH

TURNOVER by MCCLURE,CASH



GOOD FT by KENNEY,GREG(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by KENNEY,GREG(fastbreak)
FOUL by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK

SUB OUT by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK
SUB IN by DUMONT,RAPH

MISS LAYUP by LITTLETON,ZOCKO(in the paint)

STEAL by LITTLETON,ZOCKO
MISS LAYUP by FLOYD,QUINTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN
GOOD 3PTR by DUMONT,RAPH
ASSIST by KENNEY,GREG

MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,QUINTIN

REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by LITTLETON,ZOCKO(in the paint)
FOUL by MAROLD,NOLAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KENNEY,GREG

SUB OUT by LITTLETON,ZOCKO

SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN

SUB IN by MEEKS,MARCUS

SUB IN by CATCHINGS,KALVIN

SUB IN by DE LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN

GOOD 3PTR by FLOYD,QUINTIN

ASSIST by MEEKS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,KALVIN
MISS LAYUP by CATCHINGS,KALVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by CATCHINGS,KALVIN

MISS JUMPER by DUMONT,RAPH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by FLOYD,QUINTIN(in the paint)

27-28

28-28

28-29
28-30

31-30

31-33

33-33

33-34
33-35
36-35

36-36
36-37

36-40

38-40

H1

H1
H2

V1

H2

H1
H2
V1

H1

H4

H2

FOUL by FARRALL,COOPER

SUB OUT by FARRALL,COOPER
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by ZILYS,MANTAS
GOOD FT by ZILYS,MANTAS

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,CHASE
TURNOVER by MCCLURE,CASH

REBOUND DEF by ZILYS,MANTAS
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,CASH

GOOD 3PTR by ZILYS,MANTAS

ASSIST by MCCLURE,CASH

REBOUND DEF by NALLS,OSIRIS
MISS 3PTR by ZILYS,MANTAS

SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHASE
SUB IN by CARROLL,JOE

GOOD FT by ZILYS,MANTAS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ZILYS,MANTAS(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by NALLS,OSIRIS

REBOUND DEF by ZILYS,MANTAS
MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZILYS,MANTAS

GOOD FT by ZILYS,MANTAS
GOOD FT by ZILYS,MANTAS

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by ZILYS,MANTAS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CARROLL,JOE

TURNOVER by TEAM



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Michael's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bentley
20:00 SUB OUT by NALLS,OSIRIS
20:00 SUB OUT by CARROLL,JOE
20:00 SUB OUT by ZILYS,MANTAS
20:00 SUB IN by MISIC,IVAN
20:00 SUB IN by FARRALL,COOPER
20:00 SUB IN by CLARKE,CHASE

SUB OUT by MEEKS,MARCUS 20:00

SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,KALVIN 20:00

SUB OUT by DE LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN 20:00

SUB OUT by DUMONT,RAPH 20:00

SUB IN by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK 20:00

SUB IN by KENNEY,GREG 20:00

SUB IN by LITTLETON,ZOCKO 20:00

SUB IN by MAROLD,NOLAN 20:00
19:41 MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH

REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,QUINTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK 19:27 41-40 V1
ASSIST by MAROLD,NOLAN --
19:03 41-42 H1 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LITTLETON,ZOCKO 18:50 43-42 V1
ASSIST by MAROLD,NOLAN --
18:30 MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH
REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,QUINTIN --
MISS 3PTR by LITTLETON,ZOCKO 18:23
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,CHASE
18:12 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK --
GOOD LAYUP by MAROLD,NOLAN(in the paint) 17:56 45-42 V3
ASSIST by KENNEY,GREG --
17:31 45-44 V1 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LITTLETON,ZOCKO 17:14 48-44 V4
ASSIST by FLOYD,QUINTIN --
16:57 48-47 V1 GOOD 3PTR by MISIC,IVAN
-- ASSIST by ELLIOTT,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK 16:34 51-47 V4
ASSIST by KENNEY,GREG --
16:10 MISS 3PTR by MISIC,IVAN
REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,QUINTIN --
TURNOVER by LITTLETON,ZOCKO 16:00
16:00 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
16:00 SUB OUT by FARRALL,COOPER
16:00 SUB IN by NALLS,OSIRIS
16:00 SUB IN by ZILYS,MANTAS
SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN 16:00
SUB IN by MEEKS,MARCUS 16:00
15:56 MISS LAYUP by ZILYS,MANTAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK --
GOOD 3PTR by KENNEY,GREG(fastbreak) 15:49 54-47 V7
ASSIST by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK --

15:25 MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,CHASE
15:20 MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:16
15:16 SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHASE
15:16 SUB IN by CARROLL,JOE
SUB OUT by LITTLETON,ZOCKO 15:16

SUB IN by DE LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN 15:16



MISS LAYUP by FLOYD,QUINTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by MEEKS,MARCUS

SUB OUT by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK
SUB IN by DUMONT,RAPH

MISS JUMPER by KENNEY,GREG

SUB OUT by KENNEY,GREG
SUB IN by CATCHINGS,KALVIN

REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,KALVIN
GOOD LAYUP by FLOYD,QUINTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DUMONT,RAPH

REBOUND DEF by DUMONT,RAPH
GOOD LAYUP by MEEKS,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by CATCHINGS,KALVIN

SUB OUT by FLOYD,QUINTIN

SUB OUT by DE LEON,ABDUR-RAHMAN
SUB IN by LITTLETON,ZOCKO

SUB IN by KELLY,MAC

MISS FT by MEEKS,MARCUS

TURNOVER by KELLY,MAC
SUB OUT by KELLY,MAC
SUB IN by MAROLD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,KALVIN
SUB OUT by MEEKS,MARCUS

SUB IN by KELLY,MAC
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,MAC

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,MAC

STEAL by DUMONT,RAPH

GOOD LAYUP by LITTLETON,ZOCKO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUMONT,RAPH
MISS LAYUP by DUMONT,RAPH(in the paint)

54-49

54-50

54-51

56-51
56-53

58-53

58-56

58-59

60-59

V5

V4

V3

V5
V3

V5

V2

H1

V1

MISS 3PTR by ZILYS,MANTAS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MISIC,IVAN
ASSIST by MCCLURE,CASH

REBOUND DEF by MISIC,IVAN

GOOD FT by ZILYS,MANTAS

GOOD FT by ZILYS,MANTAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,CASH
SUB IN by FARRALL,COOPER

MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by NALLS,0SIRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZILYS,MANTAS

REBOUND DEF by FARRALL,COOPER
MISS JUMPER by MISIC,IVAN(in the paint)

FOUL by FARRALL,COOPER
SUB OUT by MISIC,IVAN

SUB OUT by FARRALL,COOPER
SUB IN by MCCLURE,CASH
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH
GOOD 3PTR by NALLS,OSIRIS
ASSIST by ZILYS,MANTAS

MISS JUMPER by NALLS,OSIRIS

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,JOE
GOOD 3PTR by MCCLURE,CASH
ASSIST by CLARKE,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,CHASE

TURNOVER by NALLS,OSIRIS

MISS 3PTR by ZILYS,MANTAS

REBOUND DEF by ZILYS,MANTAS
MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,JOE



REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MAC
MISS 3PTR by CATCHINGS,KALVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,KALVIN
SUB OUT by KELLY,MAC

SUB IN by KENNEY,GREG

SUB IN by FLOYD,QUINTIN
GOOD JUMPER by DUMONT,RAPH

REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN

MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,QUINTIN

REBOUND OFF by MAROLD,NOLAN

GOOD LAYUP by MAROLD,NOLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN

SUB IN by MEEKS,MARCUS
TURNOVER by LITTLETON,ZOCKO

REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,QUINTIN
MISS LAYUP by DUMONT,RAPH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,GREG
GOOD LAYUP by FLOYD,QUINTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DUMONT,RAPH
SUB IN by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK

REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,QUINTIN
MISS LAYUP by KENNEY,GREG(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LITTLETON,ZOCKO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MEEKS,MARCUS
SUB IN by MAROLD,NOLAN

GOOD FT by KENNEY,GREG
GOOD FT by KENNEY,GREG

MISS LAYUP by FLOYD,QUINTIN(in the paint)

62-59

64-59

66-59

66-61

66-63

67-63
68-63
68-66

V3

V5

V7

V5

V3

V4
V5
V2

SUB OUT by NALLS,OSIRIS
SUB OUT by CARROLL,JOE
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
SUB IN by MISIC,IVAN

MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint)

STEAL by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by MISIC,IVAN
MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MISIC,IVAN

SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHASE
SUB IN by NALLS,OSIRIS
SUB IN by CARROLL,JOE

SUB IN by FARRALL,COOPER

MISS 3PTR by FARRALL,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by FARRALL,COOPER

GOOD LAYUP by NALLS,OSIRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARROLL,JOE

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH

MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,JOE

REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,CASH

GOOD LAYUP by FARRALL,COOPER(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCLURE,CASH

FOUL by FARRALL,COOPER

GOOD 3PTR by MCCLURE,CASH
ASSIST by ZILYS,MANTAS



FOUL by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK

GOOD LAYUP by FLOYD,QUINTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN

GOOD LAYUP by FLOYD,QUINTIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by LITTLETON,ZOCKO

REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN
MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,QUINTIN

GOOD JUMPER by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK(in the paint)

FOUL by MAROLD,NOLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,QUINTIN

MISS LAYUP by KENNEY,GREG(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KENNEY,GREG

MISS 3PTR by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK

REBOUND DEF by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FLOYD,QUINTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KENNEY,GREG

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN
SUB IN by DUMONT,RAPH

SUB OUT by DUMONT,RAPH
SUB IN by MAROLD,NOLAN
MISS FT by KENNEY,GREG
REBOUND OFF by KENNEY,GREG

GOOD FT by KENNEY,GREG
GOOD FT by KENNEY,GREG
FOUL by FLOYD,QUINTIN

68-68
70-68

72-68

72-71

74-71

74-73

75-73
76-73

V2

V4

V1

V3

V1

V2
V3

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARROLL,JOE

SUB IN by CLARKE,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FARRALL,COOPER

GOOD LAYUP by NALLS,OSIRIS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ZILYS,MANTAS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARRALL,COOPER
GOOD 3PTR by FARRALL,COOPER
ASSIST by MCCLURE,CASH

SUB OUT by FARRALL,COOPER
SUB IN by MISIC,IVAN

GOOD JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH
ASSIST by ZILYS,MANTAS

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH
MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,CASH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MISIC,IVAN
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
FOUL by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
FOUL by ZILYS,MANTAS
FOUL by ZILYS,MANTAS

FOUL by NALLS,OSIRIS

FOUL by MCCLURE,CASH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by NALLS,OSIRIS
SUB IN by MISIC,IVAN

FOUL by CLARKE,CHASE

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MISIC,IVAN



FOUL by FLOYD,QUINTIN
FOUL by MAROLD,NOLAN
FOUL by MAROLD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK

SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN
SUB IN by KELLEY,JOHN

MISS FT by BRISCOE JR.,LATIEK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:06
00:06
00:04
00:03
00:02
00:02
00:00

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

76-74

V2

SUB IN by NALLS,OSIRIS
SUB IN by FARRALL,COOPER

GOOD FT by CLARKE,CHASE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by CLARKE,CHASE(fastbreak)

FOUL by NALLS,OSIRIS



